ATTACHMENT 2

City of Manteca Change Order Change Order
Project Name: Main Street: Yosemite Avenue to Atherton Drive Improvement Project | APProval Date:

::;:z: Manager: :-oo'sun Kim ‘ CIPi GBI 232(2318/-172
Chutractor: eichert Construction

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

CPR DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CHANGE IN CHANGE IN

CONTRACT PRICE | CONTRACT TIME

1 Construction of ADA Curb Ramps $ 132,925.00 0 Working Days

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

a. Contract Amount + Approved Change Orders: 2.806,631.28

b. Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: 132,925.00

c. Revised Contract Amount + all Change Orders: (a +b =) 2.939,556.28
d. Contract Time (Final Completion) Prior to this Change Order .

(Calendar Days): 110 WOI’kII‘Ig DayS
e. Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: 0 Working Days
f.  Revised Contract Time with all Approved Changes (Calendar Days): :

@+e=1 110 Working Days
Change order to be agcomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations, and conditions of the original
c ntr ct.

A_AA N T3\ |09
Approvu byt/ntmvtm [ Date
Recommended for Approval: Date

8/ / / 20 / 7
Date
§-1-19
/Date
Date

Attest City Clerk:



Printed on recycled paper. State of California Contractor’s License No. 8

ATTACHMENT 2

Stockton Office
265 Val Dervin Parkway
P.O. Box 1118

Stockton, CA 95201-1118
A (209) 983-2300 - FAX (209) 983-2375
TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION

‘ - Established 1887

August 1, 2019

Koosun Kim

City of Manteca
1001 W Center St
Manteca, CA 95337

RE: City of Manteca Main Street Improvement Project
ADA Curb Ramps
Teichert Job Number 11039.00

SUBJECT: Serial Number 003R2-Part2
ADA Curb Ramps

Mr. Kim,

Attached is the price proposal based on the plan provided by City of Manteca on 04/30/2019 - Part
2 of the proposal includes 50% of mobilization, 15 days of traffic control and 12 of the 21 ramps.
Please note traffic control includes flagging operations and mandatory pedestrian detours, traffic
control operations are estimated at 30 days of TC, any additional days will be charged at unit price
of $2,300 per day. :

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
100 Mobilization / Demobilization 1.00 LS $ 10,825 $10,825.00
200 Traffic Control System 15.00 DY $2,300.00 $34,500.00
$
500 Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) 12.00 EA 7,300.00 $87,600.00
$
GRAND TOTAL 132,925.00

If you have any questions regarding this proposal please contact me

Best regards,

Samantha Franco
Project Manager






